Presented by: The Manager

Introduced: Drafted by:

08/05/96 J.W.H.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 1827

A Resolution Correcting Errors in the Assessment Roll for Local Improvement District No. 72 Previously Confirmed by the Assembly by Resolution No. 1813.

WHEREAS, the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau by Ordinance Serial No. 92-34, adopted September 14, 1992, created LID No. 72 for the purpose of providing improvements consisting of construction and installation of an interceptor and collector sewer system on portions of Glacier Avenue, Norway Point, Glacier Highway, Bartlett Avenue, Dimond Drive, Wickersham Avenue, Sutherland Drive, Channel Vista Drive, Channel Drive, and Egan Drive, and

WHEREAS, the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau by Resolution Serial No. 1813, adopted May 20, 1996, confirmed the special assessment roll for LID No. 72, and

WHEREAS, since the confirmation of the special assessment roll for LID No. 72, minor errors in the roll have been found, and

WHEREAS, CBJ Ordinance 15.10.250 provides for correction by the Assembly of such errors:

Now, Therefore, Be it Resolved by the Assembly of the City and Borough of JUNEAU, ALASKA:

Assessments for LID No. 72 are hereby corrected as follows: Section 1.

Original Amount	Corrected Amount	Parcel Number	Owner
\$4,118.00	\$3,118.00	7B0801040010	Clark, Owen K & Kami S
\$4,118.00	\$3,118.00	7B0801040020	Kimlinger, Thomas M & Anilisa R

Original Amount	Corrected Amount	Parcel Number	Owner
\$4,118.00	\$3,118.00	7B0801050030	Howe, Myra
\$4,118.00	\$3,118.00	7B0801050050	Waddelow, James
\$4,118.00	\$3,118.00	7B0801050060	Duncan, Sonja
\$4,118.00	\$3,118.00	7B0801050070	City & Borough of Juneau
\$4,118.00	\$3,118.00	7B0801050080	Woelkers, Michael & Jeannine
\$2,059.00	\$0.00	7B080100040	LARSEN N/CAMERON TRUST
\$2,059.00	\$4,118.00	7B080100050	LARSEN N/CAMERON TRUST
\$4,118.00	\$0.00	7B0901000080	ADOT/PF, Dave Hunt

Section 2. Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Adopted this 5th day of August, 1996.

Mayor

Attest: